
 

Department of Finance 
 

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 

148 Martine Avenue, Room 713 

White Plains, NY 10601 

(914) 231-1872 

www.westchestergov.com 
 

 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION 
 

TITLE: Cement, Brick, and Allied Materials 

CONTRACT NUMBER: RFB-WC-22326 

CONTRACT PERIOD: September 1, 2022 through February 29, 2024  

DATE OF ISSUE: August 29, 2022 

NEW EXTENDED CONTRACT 

PERIOD: 

  

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS: DPW, PRC, DEF, AIRPORT, PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITIES 

SPECIFICATION REFRENCE: As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids 

CONTRACTOR 

INFORMATION: 

Appears on the attached pages of this Award 

 

 

Address Inquiries  To: 

 

County Departments & Vendors 

 

Political Subdivisions 

 

Name  :  Martin O’Sullivan 

Title    :  Assistant Buyer 

Phone :   914-231-1315  

Fax     :   914-231-1546 

E-mail:   maoc@Westchestergov.com 

 

 

Customer Service 

SAME 

 

 

Description   

A File Price has been extended for Cement, Brick, and Allied Materials for County Departments and 

Participating Municipalities of Westchester County, effective September 1, 2022 through February 29, 

2024.  

http://www.westchestergov.com/
mailto:maoc@Westchestergov.com


A FILE PRICE HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED FOR THE PURCHASE OF CEMENT, BRICK, AND ALLIED 

MATERIALS FOR A PERIOD OF EIGHTEEN (18) MONTHS, BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2022 THROUGH 

FEBRUARY 29, 2024 WITH THE VENDORS SHOWN BELOW.  ITEMS, PRICING, TERMS, AND 

SPECIFICATIONS ARE ATTACHED ON THE PAGES THAT FOLLOW:    

 

 

 

NEW REMITTANCE INFO: 

         

          725913      739868  

          CELTIC BUILDING SUPPLIES                             TRUSCO BUILDING SUPPLY 

          68 TORRE PLACE       47 GROVE STREET  

          YONKERS, NY 10703        MOUNT VERNON, NY 10550    

          TELEPHONE: (914) 969-1111   TELEPHONE: (914) 668-1247 

 FTORRE@CELTICNY.COM   TRUSCOSUPPLY@VERIZON.NET  
TERMS:  2% – 10 Net 30   TERMS: 2% – 10 Net 30 

F.O.B.: DESTINATION    F.O.B.: ORIGIN  

DEL: 2 DAYS ARO    NO DELIVERY, PICK-UP ONLY 

  

mailto:ftorre@celticny.com
mailto:truscosupply@verizon.net


CELTIC BUILDING SUPPLY  
PICK-UP ADDRESS: 68 Torre Place, Yonkers, NY 10703 

DELIVERY TO ANY ADDRESS IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY  

 

 

   MATERIAL                      LBS. PER BAG   PICK UP DELIVERED   

         FROM VENDOR 

 

   PORTLAND CEMENT                  94  $13.20 $14.21   

  

   PREMIXED GRAVEL MIX CEMENT       80  $7.29  $7.99 

 

   PREMIXED (NO GRAVEL) MIX CEMENT  80  $8.16  $8.99 

  

   MORTAR CEMENT                    70  $12.50 $13.20  

 

   FINISHING LIME                   50  $12.79  $14.20  

  

   MASON'S LIME/COMMON              50  $15.51 $16.20   

  

   GAUGING PLASTER                  100  $26.00 $26.75   

 

   NEAT CEMENT                      100  $13.20 $14.21   

  

   STRUCTOLITE                      80  $22.56 $24.29 

 

   POST SET CEMENT                  50  $8.75   $9.42   

  

   SAND                             70  $3.95  $4.30   

  

  

                        

   MATERIAL                          PICK UP DELIVERED   

        FROM VENDOR 

                                                           

  

   #1 STANDARD COMMON BRICK p/c   $0.94  $1.02 

 (MINIMUM ORDER OF 500) 

  

   4" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c $1.78  $1.91 

  

   4" x 8" x 18" 100% SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK p/c $2.57  $2.77 

 

   6" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c  $2.17  $2.30 

  

   6" x 8" x 18" - SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK p/c  $4.59  $4.95 

  

   8" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c  $2.47  $2.66 

   

   12" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c  $4.22  $4.55 

    

   6” X 6” X 12” 100% SOLID BLOCK p/c  $3.10  $3.50    

 

   6”w x 6”t x 12”L x 18”L SOLID CORNER BLOCK $5.35  $5.60  

   (CATCH BASIN L CORNERS) 

 



         PRICE PER UNIT 

1. Sikaflex-2c NS (2-component, premium-grade,  

polyurethane-based, elastomeric sealant)   $148.00 

NON-SAG JOINT SEALANT,  

PRICE PER 3 GALLON PAIL 

 

2. Sikaflex-2c SL (2-component, premium-grade,  $148.00  

polyurethane-based, elastomeric sealant) 

SELF LEVELING JOINT SEALANT,  

PRICE PER 3 GALLON PAIL 

 

3. Sonolastic NP 1  (1-component, high performance, $11.95 
non-priming, gun-grade, elastomeric polyurethane  
sealant) PRICE PER CARTRIDGE 

 
4. Deck-O-Seal 125 Two-part, Self-leveling, Pourable,  $159.00 

Traffic Grade, PRICE PER 96 OZ KIT 
 

5. Deck-O-Seal P/G Primer  Two-part Primer for  $30.00 
Polysulfide Sealants, PRICE PER QUART 
 

6. Deck-O-Seal  One Step One-part, Non-sag,   $29.95 
Elastomeric, PRICE PER CARTRIDGE 
 

7. Deck-O-Shield Concrete Deck, Waterfall and  $150.00 
Natural Stone Sealer, PRICE PER GALLON 

 
8. Deck-O-Foam Polyethylene, Closed-cell  

Expansion Joint Filler in the following sizes: 
 
1/4" x 3" x 100'       $85.00   
    
1/2" x 3" x 50'       $72.00 

 
1/2" x 6" x 50'       $139.00  

 
9. Backer Rod, closed cell, polyethylene (For use with  

Caulking Compounds & Cold-Applied Joint Sealants)  
PRICE PER CARTON 
1/2” (12 mm)        $155.00 

 

3/4” (19 mm)        $140.00 
 

1” (25 mm)        $132.00 



10. Rapid Set Cement High Performance, Fast-Setting $39.00 
Cement, 15 minute initial set, 35 minute final set 
PRICE PER 50 LB BAG 
 

11. Thompson’s Water Seal  hydrocarbon resins and $32.00 
polyoxyaluminium distearate in aliphatic  
hydrocarbon (mineral) spirit, PRICE PER GALLON 
 

12. DRYLOK  LATEX BASE MASONRY    $34.95 
WATERPROOFER, PRICE PER GALLON 
 

13. DRYLOK® OIL BASE MASONRY    $37.50 
WATERPROOFER, PRICE PER GALLON  

 

14. STEEL REBAR 

 

Bar designation number 

Nominal diameter 

in inches 

(not including 

the deformations) 

   Metric 

   designation  
           Price per 20’ length  

3 0.375    10            $9.05 

4 0.500    13            $13.86 

5 0.625    16            $22.60 

6 0.750    19            $27.90 

 

 
15. EXPANSION JOINTS 

PRICE EACH 
 
4” x 10’      $5.10 
 
6” x 10’      $7.15 

 
16. WIRE MESH  

5’ x 10’ 8 gauge wire 
With 6” squares 
PRICE EACH     $36.40 

  



TRUSCO BUILDING SUPPLY  
PICK-UP ADDRESS: 47 Grove Street, Mount Vernon, NY 10550 

NO DELIVERY  

    

 

   MATERIAL                       LBS. PER BAG    PICK UP FROM VENDOR   

         

   PORTLAND CEMENT                  94   $12.76   

  

   PREMIXED GRAVEL MIX CEMENT       80   $7.99   

 

   PREMIXED (NO GRAVEL) MIX CEMENT  80   $8.82  

  

   MORTAR CEMENT                    70   $11.20     

  

   MASON'S LIME/COMMON              50   $9.81   

  

   GAUGING PLASTER                  100   $15.41     

   

   STRUCTOLITE                      80   $18.41  

 

   POST SET CEMENT                  50   $10.20     

  

 

                        

   MATERIAL                           PICK UP FROM VENDOR  

                                                       

   #1 STANDARD COMMON BRICK p/c    $1.00  

 (MINIMUM ORDER OF 500) 

  

   4" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c  $2.26 

   

   4" x 8" x 18" 100% SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK p/c  $2.94 

  

   6" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c   $2.53   

   

   8" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c   $3.16   

   

   12" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c   $4.78  

    

   6” X 6” X 12” 100% SOLID BLOCK p/c   $2.21    

 

   6”w x 6”t x 12”L x 18”L SOLID CORNER BLOCK  $3.37   

   (CATCH BASIN L CORNERS) 

  



         PRICE PER UNIT 

1. Sikaflex-2c NS (2-component, premium-grade,  

polyurethane-based, elastomeric sealant,   $168.00 

NON-SAG JOINT SEALANT, PRICE PER  

3 GALLON PAIL 

 

2. Sikaflex-2c SL (2-component, premium-grade,  $168.00  

polyurethane-based, elastomeric sealant) 

SELF LEVELING JOINT SEALANT, PRICE PER  

3 GALLON PAIL 

 

3. Sonolastic NP 1  1-component, high performance, $8.00 
non-priming, gun-grade, elastomeric polyurethane  
sealant, PRICE PER CARTRIDGE 

 
4. Deck-O-Seal (Two-part, Self-leveling, Elastomeric) $153.00 

PRICE PER 96 OZ KIT 
 

5. Deck-O-Seal 125 Two-part, Self-leveling, Pourable,  $184.00 
Traffic Grade, PRICE PER 96 OZ KIT 
 

6. Deck-O-Seal Gun-Grade Two-part, Non-sag,   $238.00 
Non-flowing), PRICE PER 96 OZ KIT 
 

7. Deck-O-Seal P/G Primer  Two-part Primer for  $78.00 
Polysulfide Sealants, PRICE PER QUART 
 

8. Deck-O-Seal  One Step One-part, Non-sag,   $30.00 
Elastomeric, PRICE PER CARTRIDGE 
 

9. Deck-O-Grip Acrylic Slip-Resistant Concrete   $120.00 

Deck Treatment, PRICE PER GALLON 

 
10. Deck-O-Grip W/B Water-Based, Acrylic, Slip-Resistant  $89.00 

Concrete Deck Treatment, PRICE PER GALLON 

 
11. Deck-O-Shield Concrete Deck, Waterfall and  $72.00 

Natural Stone Sealer, PRICE PER GALLON 
 

12. Deck-O-Shield Plus  Natural Stone and Salt  $189.00 
 Water Resistant Sealer, PRICE PER GALLON 
 

13. Deck-O-Treat (Concrete, Gunite & Shotcrete –  $80.00 
Curing Aid & Hardener, PRICE PER 5 GAL PAIL 



14. Deck-O-Foam Polyethylene, Closed-cell Expansion  
Joint Filler needed in the following sizes: 
 
1/4" x 3" x 100'       $25.00   
    
1/4" x 4" x 100'       $37.00 
 
1/4" x 6" x 100'       $41.00 
 
1/4" x 8" x 100'      $60.00 
 
1/2" x 3" x 50'       $31.00 
 
1/2" x 3 1/2" x 50'      $34.00 
 
1/2" x 4" x 50'       $31.00 
 
1/2" x 5" x 50'      $41.00 
 
1/2" x 6" x 50'       $44.00 
 
1/2" x 8" x 50'      $54.00 
 

15. Renu-Strip Decorative Plastic Expansion Joint Cap $148.00 – carton of 250 
Fits DECK-O-JOINT or any other 5/8″ wide    
expansion joint, PRICE PER CARTON OF 250 
 

16. Backer Rod, closed cell, polyethylene    
(For use with Caulking Compounds  
& Cold-Applied Joint Sealants)  
(PRICE PER CARTON) 

1/4” (6 mm)       $100.00    

3/8” (9.5 mm)         $82.00 

1/2” (12 mm)        $116.00 

5/8” (15 mm)       $108.00   

3/4” (19 mm)        $105.00 

7/8” (22 mm)        $102.00 

1” (25 mm)        $100.00 

1 1/4” (31 mm)       $112.00 

 



1 1/2” (38 mm)       $150.00 

2” (50 mm)         $144.00 

17. Rapid Set Cement High Performance, Fast-Setting $10.20 
Cement, 15 minute initial set, 35 minute final set 
PRICE PER 50 LB BAG 
 

18. DRYLOK  LATEX BASE MASONRY    $34.00 
WATERPROOFER, PRICE PER GALLON 
 

19. DRYLOK® OIL BASE MASONRY    $36.00 
WATERPROOFER, PRICE PER GALLON  

 
20. SPEC MIX SSG (Self-consolidating Masonry Grout)  $10.00 

 Note: We currently have this grout installed in the  
following colors:Dusty Rose S204 
PRICE PER 80 LB BAG 

21. STEEL REBAR 

Bar designation number 

Nominal diameter 

in inches 

(not including 

the deformations) 

   Metric 

   designation  
           Price per 20’ length  

3 0.375    10            $10.52 

4 0.500    13            $17.34 

5 0.625    16            $19.11 

6 0.750    19            $27.53 

 

22. PRECAST CONCRETE CATCH BASIN  $224.00 
24” x 24” x 24”  
PRICE EACH 
 

23. CAST IRON FRAME AND GRATE  $317.25 
24” x 24”  
PRICE EACH 

 
24. PIPE ROLL      $195.00 

6” x 100’ Solid Core Drainage Pipe 
PRICE PER ROLL  



 
25. EXPANSION JOINTS 

PRICE EACH 
 
4” x 10’      $5.71 
 
6” x 10’      $8.56 

 
26. WIRE MESH      $34.54 

5’ x 10’ 8 gauge wire 
With 6” squares 
PRICE EACH      

      

 

 
      


